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LOCATION PLAN

OF
L&M CLAIM GROUP

NICOLA MINING DIVISION OF B.C.
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STATEMENT OF EXPENSES

The following is a breakdown of the expenses incurred In carrying
out the geochemical survey on the L & M claims, 15 miles East of

Cuilchena, B.C., in the Nicela Mining Division.

Expenses incurred by Dolmage, Campbell &k Associates - see statements

Wages: Period June 22.25, 1967

T.D. Wilkinson - Supervisor /Sampler 2 days @ $38,72
B.B. Marceno - Sampler 4 days @ $36.35

Expenses: Period June 22-25, 1967
Expenses, T.D. Wilkinson, B.B. Marceno car operating
expenses
Vancouver-QOuilchena mesls, hotel

Expenses. Priating
Soil Analyses Bondar-Clegg & Co. Invoice #2-3%8.7

Wages: Period August 18.20, 1967

T. D. Wilkinson - Supervisor /Sampler 2 days # $3%.72
L. Sockochoff - Sampler 2 days & $30,26
T.D. Wilkinson - Drafting, interpreting results

Expenses: Peried August 19.20, 1967

Telephone
Soll Analyses Bondar-Clegg & Co. Involce #2-147.7
T. D. Wilkinson, L. Sookocheff Travelling

Expenses incurred by Bardale Mining & Development Ltd
Wages pariod June 22-25, 1967

D. Arscott - Sampler 4 days @ §35.00

D. Arscott expenses - meals, hotel

Use of Land Rover owned by Bardale Mining 4 days @ $20.00
to transport ecrew from Quilchena to L & M claims

Expenses incurred by Dolmage, Campbell March, 196
T. D, Wilkinson report and drafting ¢ days @ $445.00
Typing and materials

Printing

TOTAL

77.44
145.40

99.95

4.31
526.50

77.44
60,52
66.37

1.20
83,20
58, 68

$1,200,98

$1,700.11



Mr. k. E. Dale,

iii

Febnary 8, 1768

1915 Beach Ave.,,
Voncouver 5, B.C.

Atteniion: Mr. A. Alnsworth

Dear Sirs:

Re: L & M PROPERTY

The fallowing are the expenditures made personally by me on the geo-

chemical surveying etc. of the above property in 1967:

Date item Company Amount
Sept. 1 Soil analyses Bondar=Clegg $526.50
Sept. 15 Salaries Assoc. Geological Sves, 589.71
Sept . 27 Expenses " " 26.12
TOTAL:- $1,142.33

ODC jm

All expenditures are receipted and receipts can be included if desired.

Respectfully submitted,

Douglas D, Campbell, P.Eng., Ph.D.
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DGLM&GE.CAMPEELL & ASSOCIATES
CONSULTING GEOLOGISTS C/
AQH PBANK OF CANADA BUILCHNG -

VANCOUVER I, B.C,

e September |, 1967

Yaualas T, —n.'np't_-e”,
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Vancouver i - i

Expanse Stafement re
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e

Expenses to September 1, 1967:

MWilkinson exp. -

[". meals iz 150
: Qs 8.70
hotel 24 .40

58.65

July 11 = paid Bondar-Clegg
ra onalysis 526.50

RECEIVED PAYMENT Mor. 13, 1968
[OTAL EXPENSES: $535.15

) f S L

for Dolmase: ampbell

RECEIVED
MAR 15 1988

DDC/jm



ASSOCIATED GEOLOGICAL SERVICES LTD. / ao7 Bank of Canada Bldg. Vancouver 1.0.C./ Telephone 16711 682-4314

Dr.D. D. Campbell,
Ste 808,

900 W Hastings Street,
Vancouver 1. B. C.

Fxpenses:

Rondar-Clegp & Co. Litd 483, 20

RECEIVED PAYMENT:

11/
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i L | Ly

!
for: .“.ssl&u:_iﬂl’nrl Geolopgical
Services, Litd.,

March 13, 1948
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INTRODUCTION

During the period June 22 to June 25, 1967, a preliminary soil test
survey was carried out on the L ¥ M No's 1, 2, 3 and 4 mineral
claims. The object of the survey was to determine the feasibility

of carrying out a detailed geochemical survey over the entire claim
group. Three men carried out the survey running lines and collecting
soil samples. A total of 270 samples were collected. Assays were
run on each of the samples for parts per million Copper and for parts
per million Molybdenum (See Bondar-Clegg & Company Ltd, Geo-
chemical Lab Report appended to this report.) A statistical break-
down of the assays was made, and the resulting data was plotted on

a 400 scale map (See Figure 1 in back pocket.)

Results of the preliminary survey were encouraging enough to warrant
further goocherﬁ!cal work. An additional 99 samples were collected
during the period August 1R.20, 1967. These samples were assayed
for ppm Copper only, and plotted on Figure 1.

TOPOGRAPHY AND VEGETATION

Topography of the L. & M claims is characterized by gently rolling
hills. Elevations range from 4, 000 feet to 4, 500 feet. The principal
drainage channel (Wasley Creek) flows west into Minnie Lake.



Vegetation in the area is sparse to moderate. Trees grow to more
than 50 feet in height, the most common species being fir and spruce.

. Cottonwood are common and border the creeks in the low-lying areas.
SURVEYING

Figure 1 shows the layout of soil sample stations relative to claim
boundaries. The base line was established in a § 60°E direction,
roughly parallel to the claim location line. The base line was
sstablished with a Brunton Compass, using a nylon chain to measure
out cross line intervals. Cross lines were then run off the base line,
also using Brunton compass and nylon chain, and were tied in, where
possible, to claim location posts. Samples were taken along the cross
lines at 100 foot intervals on cross lines, and at 200 foot intervals on
the hage line and the claim location line. Cross line spacing was 400

feat.

A total of 8.5 line miles of soil samples were run in the above

manner (See Figure ! in back pocket. )

SAMPLING METHOD
Samples were taken in greyish brown, sandy loam at a depth varying
from 6'' to 14" throughout the area sampled, representing the "B"
horizon. The humus layer i{s very thin and quite often absent entirely.

ASSAYING METHOD

Please see letter to Ken Valcamp, Dipl. Tech. of Bondar-Clegg & Co.Ltd.



A J \%E;: geologists ® geochemisis @ analysts
B BONDAR-CLEGG & COMPANY LTD. swm

1500 PEMBERTON AVENUE, NORTH VANCOUVER. B.C.
] Phone 988-5315

August 2, 1967

L Mr, Wilkinson

‘ Associated Geological Services Ltd,
#415 ~ 355 Burrard Street
Vancouver, B,C,

Dear Mr, Wilkinson:

The following procedure was followed for analysis
of your geochemical soil samples:

All samples were heated in an infra-red oven until
dry. The samples were then sifted using an 8 inch -80 mesh
stainless steel sieve, and the oversize was rejected, A
DWL-2 torsion balance was used to weigh 0,200 gms of the
sample,

Copper was extracted from the sample by addition of
1.5 ml nitric acid and 0.5 ml hydrochloric acid and heated
in a water bath at 95°C for 2.5 hrs, The solution was diluted
to 10 mls using 8,0 mls of demineralized water, Subsequent
analysis were performed on the techron model A.A.-4 atomlc
absorption spectrophotometer at a wavelength of 3247°4,

I certify that to the best of my knowledge the fore-
going analytical procedures were used for analysis of your
geochemical soil samples,

Yours very truly,

Ken Valcamp, Dipl. T,

BONDAR-CLEGG & COMPANY LTD.

; KV:ls

r"',“-;"’-_ L g s




RESULTS

The following table is a statistical breakdown of the assay results
for Copper from the preliminary soil test survey, showing the range

in ppm Copper and the number of samples in that range.



TABLE 1
pPPmM Range No: of ppm Range No: of
Copper Samples Copper Samples
0- 5 i
6 - 10 2
11 - 15 9
16 - 20 27
21 - 25 50
26 - 30 47 0 -30 136
31 - 35 55
36 - 40 35
4] - 45 16
46 - 50 9 31 - 50 115
51 - 55 5
56 - 60 5
61 - b5 3
66 - 70 1 51 - 70 19
2 70 5
TOTALS 270 270




TABLE I

STATISTICAL BREAKDOWN
OF ASSAY RESULTS FOR MOLYBDENUM

ppm Range No: of
Mo Samples
0-1 244
2-3 21
4.5 2
6 -7 3
TOTAL 270

Results of the ppm assays for Mo show that no significant amounts

of the element are present in the soil.
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HISTOGRAM

The number of soil samples taken was plotted against a ppm range
of 5. As shown on the histogram, the following ranges were
established for the soil in the area of the L & M claims.

Background 0 - 30 ppm Copper

Poanitive 31 - 50 ppm Copper

Double Positive 51 « 70 ppm Copper

Triple Positive > 70 ppm Copper
DISCUSSION

(please refer to Figure 1 in back pocket)

Background in the area of the L & M claims has been established
at 30 ppm Copper, by using a statistical breakdown of the
preliminary soil sample survey data (Please see Histogram
following page 5). Although all soil samples taken in the
preliminary survey were assayed for ppm Molybdenum, no
similar interpretation was attempted for this element, because

of the extremely low ppm values.

The geochemical survey has outlined 2 copper-~anomalous zone
on L, & M No's 3 and 4 mineral claims, bounded approximately
by lines 9W and 12W and by lines 6S and 10S, an area of approxi-
mately 600 feet by 800 feet.



Several smaller anomalies were outlined. These occur as

follows:

1)

2)
3)
4)

On L. & M No. 4, bounded by lines
6W and 9W, and lines 11S and 13S.
On line 20W, at 65, - L, & M No. 1
Line 16W, 85, - L & M No. 2
Between lines 16W and 20W, and
lines 128 and 138, - L & M No. 2

The anomalies described above represent areas where the parts

per million copper content in the soil exceed 50 ppm.

The main copper-anomalous zone occurs in the vicinity of outcrops

whose leached surface fractures are mineralized with trace amounts

of bornite and chalcopyrite. The significance of the soil anomalies

can be easily determined by surface stripping and /or trenching and

channel sampling fresh outcrop material.



Sample No:
Base Line
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El0

=
—

El2
El3
El4
El5
El6
E17
E18
E19
E20
w20
w19
w18

PRELIMINARY SOIL TEST SURVEY

L. & M CLAIM GROUP

QUILCHENA, B.C.

Depth

8
Eu
6n
4n
4”
120
12"
12
12"
4'1
10"
12"
10"
811
10”
2
10"
12”

IZH

lo!l
fn

Description of Soil

Sandy soil

Brown, sandy soil
Humus

Humus

Humus

Brown loam

Loam

Loam

Brown loam
Grayish, sandy soil
Brown loam

Brown loam

Light brown loam
Sandy soil

Sandy soil

Grayish brown loam
Graylish brown loam
Grayish brown loam
Sandy soil

Grayish brown loam

Grayish brown loam

Remarks

Top of bedrock
+4' W of flagging

W of a diorite o/crop

Grayish brown sandy loam

Grayish brown soil



Sample No:
Base Line

w17
Wlé
W15
wWli4
W13
wi2

% £ =
S =

— N W oy =~ D

£ £ £ £ £ § £ ¥

8

Line W 20
™™

™
™™
™™
™
™
™
™
TMIO

D0 N o n e W N e

Depth

12
10"

8n

6!
10"

2L

6"

81
10"
12"
13+
12
10"
10"
10"
10"
10"
10

6n
10"
lOH

6n
&
B
8

6u

Description of Soil Remarks

Grayish loam

Grayish loam

Brownish-gray soil
Grey~-sandy soil

Grey-sandy soil

Grayish brown loam N bank of greek
Light brown soil

Dark humus )

dark brown humus ) Road
Dark brown loam

Dark brown loam

Grayish Brown, sandy soil
Light brown loam

Brown loam

Brown loam

Dark humus

Brown loam

Sandy soil

Brown, sandy soil

Brown, sandy solil
Grayish brown loam
Grayish brown, sandy soll
Brown, sandy soil

Brown, sandy soll
Grayish sandy soil

Brown, sandy soil

Brown, sandy soil

Brown, sandy soil



Sample No:
Base Line

TMIL
TMR
TMI3
TMM
TM™MI5
TM16
TMI7
TMI8
TMBN
TM20
TM21
T™M22
TM23
TM24
Line W 18
TM25
TM26
TM27
TMm28
TM29
TM30
TM31
TM32
TMI3
TM34
TM3S
TM36
TM37
TM38

Depth

6|1
811
AL
12
10"
10"
10"
10"
10"
10"
Bn
6“
8
Bt:

10"
1ov

6"
1ov

i0

Description of Soil Remarks

Brown, sandy soil
Brown loam

Sandy soil

Sandy, grayish soil
Sandy, grayish soil )
Sandy, Grayish soil)>00 2part - lake
Sandy clay

Grayish black, sandy
Grayish, sandy soil
Brown, sandy soil
Brown, sandy soil
Brown, sandy soil
Sandy soil

Sandy soil

Sandy soil

Grayish sandy soil
Brownish sandy soil
Sandy soil

Sandy soil

Sandy soil

Sandy soil

Sandy solil

Sandy soil

Brown-(iray Sandy soil
Brown-Gray Sandy soil
Brown-Gray Sandy soil
Brown-Gray Sandy soil
Brown-Cray Sandy soil



Sample No:

Base Line Depth Description of Soil Remarks
TM39 iov Brown-gray sandy soil
TM40 10" Brown-gray sandy soil
TM41 81 Brown-gray sandy soil
TM42 81 Brown-gray sandy soil
TM43 10v Brown~gray sandy soil
TM44 10" Brown-gray sandy soil
TM45 10" Brown-gray sandy soil
TM46 10 Brown-gray sandy soil
TM47 lo" Brown-gray sandy soil
TM4E 10" Fine sandy soil
TM49 ¥ AL Fine sandy soil
Line W 16
TMS50 10" Fine sandy soil
TM51 10" Brownish loamy soil
TM52 10" Brownish loamy soil
TMS53 10" Brownish loamy soil
TMS54 | AN Brownish loamy soil
TM55 lon Sandy soil
TM56 10" Sandy soil
TM57 10" Sandy soil
TMSE 10" Sandy soil
TMSE9 1o Sandy soll
TM60 10" Sandy soil
TMb61 10" Sandy soil
TM6b62 6" Sandy soil
TMb63 10" Sandy soil
TMb4 10" Sandy soil
TM6S 10" Sandy soil
TM66 8n Sandy soil
TM67 8n Sandy soil

TM68 10" Black, sandy soil



Sample No:

Base Line Depth Description of Sofl Remarks
TM69 10" Black, sandy soil
T™M70 8w Black, sandy soil
TMT1 16" Black, sandy soil
TM72 6 Black, sandy soil
TM™M73 6" Black, sandy soil
Line W 15
™74 A Black, sandy soil
TMT5 10" Black, sandy soil
TM76 10" Black, sandy soil
TMT77 0 Brown, sandy soil
TM78 g Brown, sandy soil
TM79 10" Brown, sandy soil
T™MS0 10" Brown, sandy soil
TME1 Bur Brown, sandy soil
T™M82 81 Brown, sandy soil
T™ME3 6" Brown, sandy soil
TM84 8 Brown, sandy soil
™SS 6" Brown, sandy soil
TMSE6 - 6" Brown, sandy soil
TM87 B Brown, sandy soil
TMB8 6 Brown, sandy soil
TM89 6 Brown, sandy soil
TM90 8n Brown, sandy soil
™91 B Brown, sandy soil
TM92 8 Brown, sandy soil
TM93 6" Brown, sandy soil
TMI34 81 Brown, sandy soil

TM95 8n Brown, sandy soil



Sample No:
Base Line

Line W 14

TM96
TM97
T M9&

TM99
TMI00
T™M101
TM102
TMI03
Line W 12
TMI104
TMIOS
TMI106
TMIO?7
TMI08
TM109
T™™LO
TMI111
TM112
TMI13
TMI114
T™1S
TML 6
TMILT
TM118
TM119
TMIL20
T™™MI21
TMI22

Depth

6;|

6|1
H't
6|;
6"

181

12”
8

12"

81
12"
12
12"

8
121
12!!
12”
10"
121!

10"
10"

8n
10"
12°

Description of Soil

Dark brown humus
Dark brown humus

Dark brown humus

Sandy soil
Sandy soil
Sandy soil
Sandy soil
Sandy soil

Light brown loam

Sandy soil
Sandy soil
Sandy soil
Loam

Sandy solil
Loam

Sandy soil
Sandy soil
Sandy soil
Sandy soil
Sandy soil
Sandy sofl
Sandy soil
Sandy soil
Sandy soil
Sandy soll
Sandy soil
Sandy soil

Remarks

13



Sample No:

Base Line Depth Description of Soil Remnarks
TMI23 12" Sandy sofl
TM124 8 Humus
TMI125 12n Brown sandy soil
TMI126 12n Brown sandy soil
TMI127 12" Brown sandy soil
T™M128 12" Brown sandy sofl
TMI129 12+ Brown sandy soil
TM™MI130 10" Brown sandy soil
TM131 10 Brown sandy soil
TMI132 10" Brown sandy soil
TM133 10+ Brown sandy soil
Line W 13
TM134 8 Brown sandy soil
TM135 81 Brown sandy soil
TML36 8 Brown sandy soil
TM1I37 6' Brown sandy soil
T™M138 B Brown sandy soil
TM139 10" Brown sandy soil
TML140 . | AL Brown sandy soil
TMI141 10" Brown sandy soil
Line W 11
TM142 8u Grayish-Brown, sandy soil
TM143 10" Grayish-Brown, sandy soil
TM144 12v Grayish-Brown, sandy soil
TM145 10" Brown, sandy soil
TM146 1z2v Brown, sandy soil
TM147 12 Brown, sandy soil
TM148 12+ Brown, sandy soil
TM149 12v Brown, sandy soil

TMI150 12 Brown, sandy soil



Sample No:
Base Line

TM151
TM152
TM153
TM154
TMI155
TM156
TM157
TM158
TM159
TM160
TM161
TM162
TM163
TM164
TML65
TM166
TM167
TM16¢
TM169
I
TM171
TML172
TM173
TM174
TMIT5
TML176
TML77
TM178
TM179
TM180

Depth

10"
12"
10"
10"
10"
10"

8u
12"
10"

6”
12"
12"
12
12"
12"
12"
12
12
12"
10"
12"
10"

6"
12"
12"
12"
12"
12
12"
10"

Description of Soil

Brown, sandy soil

Brown, sandy soil

Brown, sandy soil

Grayish Brown,
Grayisk Brown,
Graylish Brown,
Grayish Brown,
Grayish Brown,
Grayish Brown,
Grayish Brown,
Grayish Brown,
Grayish Brown,
Grayish Brown,
Grayish Brown,
Grayish Brown,
Grayish Brown,
Grayish Brown,
Grayish Brown,
Loam

Grayish Brown,
Grayish Brown,
Grayish Brown,
Grayish Brown,
Grayish Brown,
Loam

Loam

Sandy soil
Sandy soil
Sandy soil
Sandy soil
Sandy soil
Sandy soil
Sandy soil
Sandy soil
Sandy soil
Sandy soil
Sandy soil
Sandy soil
Sandy soil
Sandy soil
Sandy soil

Sandy soil
Sandy soil
Sandy soil
Sandy soil
Sandy soil

Brown sandy soil

Brown sandy sofil

Brown sandy sotl

Brown sandy soil

Remarks

18



Sample No:

Base Line Depth Description of Soil Remarks
TMI181 12" Sandy soil
TMI172 12v Sandy soil
TM183 10" Sandy soil
TM184 10" Sandy soil
T™M185 12" Sandy soil
TM186 6" Sandy soil
TM187 12" Sandy soil
TM18E 12" Sandy soil
TMI1E9 12 Sandy soil
TM190 1zn Sandy soil
TMI91 12n Sandy soil
TM™MI192 107 Sandy soil
TMI1G3 10" Sandy soil
TM194 10" Sandy soil
TM195 12+ Sandy soil
TM196 12" Sandy soil
TMI197 10m Sandy soil
TM198 10" Sandy aoil
TM199 k 10" Sandy zoil
TM200 6" Sandy soil
TM201 AN Sandy soil
Line W 9
TM20Z 1o Sandy soil
TM203 10" Sandy soil
TMZ204 1o Sandy soil
TM205 o Sandy soil
TM206 iov Gray Brown sandy soil

TMZ07 16" Gray Brown sandy soil



Sample No:
Base Line

TM208
TM209
TM210
TM211
TM212
T™M213
TMZ214
T™M215
TM216
T™MZ217
T™218
TM219
TM220
T™M221
TM222
TM223
TM224
T™M225
TM226
TM227
TM228
TM229
TM230
TM231

Depth

10
10!1
10”
10!!
12!!
10”
141:
10"
12!1’
12”

611
12!1
12”
10
141

NS

NS

14”
14!?
12!!
10”
12(1
| VA

Description of Soil

Gray Brown
Gray Brown
Gray Brown
Gray Brown
Gray Brown
Gray Brown
Gray Brown
Gray Brown
Gray Brown
Gray Brown
Gray Brown
Grzay Brown
Gray Brown
Gray Brown
Gray Brown

Gray Brown

sandy soil
sandy soil
sandy soil
sandy soil
sandy soil
sandy soil
sandy soil
sandy soil
sandy soil
sandy soil
sandy soil
sandy soil
sandy soil
sandy soil
sandy soil

sandy soil

No Sample {road)

No Sample (road)

Gray Brown
Gray Brown
Gray Brown
Gray Brown

Gray Brown

sandy soil
sandy soil
sandy soil
sandy soil

sandy soil

Gray Brown Sandy soil

Remarks

17



: l geologises ® geochemiss o analysts

(= BONDAR.CLEGG & COMPANY LID. oo oo

1500 PEMBERTON AENUE, NORTH VANCOUVER, B.C.
PTIONE 988-3315

GEOCHEMICAL LAB REPORT No: 2-38-7 .
lio - pyrosulphate fusion
Extraction. o = siot HCOL-ZNO_ = From J0lmage Campbell ¢ Associates
MO - Colorimetrigally
Method = Cu - Atomic absorption . . Date. .July 6 . B 1967

1
o]
o
=
o
wn
o

Fraction Used .. = QU SRR ‘ Analyst. V. James E. Paski

SAMPLE NO. gim igm saMPLA NO. ggm ﬁim REMARKS
£ 29 2 713 (A) 24 2 iKD-Not detected
L2 14 2 w13l(z) |24 | 1
i3 15 1 W 14 136 1
£ {fm B i 5 1 _ W4 151 1 20 1 -
Z5 17 2 116 20 1 .
£ 6 17 2 iz ...oip.2v v p oo
L7 19 2 4180 b 22 |1 )
£ 8 12 1 W 19 25 1 O
%9 10 | W_20 21 1 I
<10 _ 7 _|.N =00 __ . 19 1 o
21 14 | WD Th-1 20 | 1

=12 19 1 " 2 26 1 B

2 13 42 1 no3 21 1 B

s 25 |wo | S I N S L O y

E15 36 | ND "o 23 B

£ 16 15 | ND "6 17 [ 1 o L
=17 11 1 S B4 | 31 2

18 14 | ND "8 36 1 B

Z 19 11 | No nog 42 | 1

E 20 20 | W v 1p 25 | ND

LR o 28 1 B L 26 ]

d2 8o 1 "2 39 | 8O 4 .

W3 33 2 | noi3 54 | ND.

1 4 33 | 1t | v 14 451 1

45 23 2 n s 34 1

W7 12 2 - " 16 37 v i

W 3 21 1 n 17 41 1 o

W9 29 1 S L3801 _

4 10 S N LS NN SO RS IV | _29 1 wD | e _

S U 19 3 1 | om 1o 35 6




Roport No. 2-33-7 BONDAR-CLEGG & COMPANY 11D, Page No.
GEOCHEMICAL LAB REPORT
SAMPLE NO. DEE Wn SAMPLE NO, gﬁm fg’“” REMARKS
o Mme22 ] 38 1 TM=5R 25 NG _ N
w23 19 ] " 5h 22 D S
M2 & | 1 toep 30 1 1 i
SRR T NN N R S S U | SR B-AC N S
I S S S "6 28 ] i}
" 27 33, " o63 [ 32 |Nmpo_ |
" 28 20 2 "o6ehu o 32 Np_
" 170 1 " 65 60 1
w30 30 1 "B |29 ND o
B2 S B 1 I LA N IR S DO
"o32 448 1 WO B AN N N L\
) "33 1 38 1 N 36 NO
mode 38 ] P29 ND
"..35 _p3s T AN/ | S N S S
SN LR N S I "7 35 1
"3 I T B "3 83 NO
- T B /S B+ I " T 36| No_ |
 m a9 33 1. " 75 29 ND
) M40 28 |1 "s 27 1 e
o m . 26 | 1 "7 33 ND
"_42 3w e 2w | _
v43 2 1 "7 27 ND |
"o44 22 ND "8 25 ND
" e BRI . N - 31 | N
" 46 22 | Wb} nse |3 (W oy o
AT |20 | Mo B SO O AT -
48 ) 227 i I L 38 | ND -
" 49 25 1 1 wo8p | 26 ND
o 13 L " 8p 29 ! Np
o3 20 D n 8y 43 ND
" 52 26 MD % 3B 22 o | i
"S53 31 ND | n 8p . |26 INp |
"o 54 | 20 1 "% .28 | ND
" oD BRAC "9 27 | Moo | ]
" o6 2 | B _j.mMo9p  }18 [nNp_ |
noo57 31 ND " 938 24 | ND




GEOCHEMICAL LAB REPORT

SAMPLE NO. gim ﬁgm SAMPLIE NO, gﬁm ;igm REMARKS
- TM=94 L 45 I ND T™=-130 38 1 ]
" 95 27 ND "oaah 37 RO o
S LI A4S 0 T _po13e | 37 N
v 29 ND n133 39 ND
A DA B LK 78 it e
93 25 N3 "o 15 413 ND
) " 100 23 NJ B "O136 39 XD
B S - AL "7 37 | wm A
"o102 23 yw> oy | " 133 L P e
W 103 21 P "1 ! 37 N 7
w104 29 N "140 s 0y oy
"105 125 2 "4l 50 s f oo
o106 120 N o142 |29 1
"o 107 231 | ND ot o1a3 43 S
" 108 ] 30 | N w144 45 ND |
" 109 32 | 8B SR & XN ) S o -
®_ 130 | 29 | ND | b 146 33 D
" o111 23 _ND o147 39 ND
o112 33 | ND " 148 24 ND
"o113 33 ND "o149 31 ND
o "o114 ) 43 ND "o130 42 1
" 115 51 ND "1 36 1 o
no116 764__ _ND 1" 152 47 1 B B
"o117 | 55 | ND "o133 31 L B
" 118 57 | W S L N - T I U B
" 119 1106 | ND ™ oasp 65 | 1 ) -
" 120 56 2 " 156 37 1
o121 -34 ) 4 noo1s87 41 &
*too122 34 ND " o158 29 3
no123 40 ND "o 15p 117 ND
no1s 29 ! " 16p ] 56 | WD -
" _125 24 ND " o160 34 ND L
" 126 42| ND Moasg 20 | ND _
o127 32 ND " 1683 34 ND
"o128 24 ND "o16f 32 _ND
" 129 49 ND " 165 46 ND




GEOCHEMICAL LAB

REPORY

SAMPLE NO. ppm ppm SAMPL[E NO, Sﬁm igm REMARKS
- TM-166 26 ND IM=202 4 49 | )} o
o167 26 ND " 203 37 N
" 168 q_22  ND M0 128 1l o
" 169 | 20 | o "2p B v
M170 30 by gm206 )30 11 - e
"7l 23 ND "2 . |.26 | ND
Y7 31 ND " 208 24 2
I Y B B N "209 |2 WD
IR ¥ A I A "2 3L ) XD
o175 20 NGO "o 31 1 V - -
o176 23 | Wb 2" CA S N IS
A v |22 R "2 37 3
"o178 | 31 | D "2 32 |1 S
no179 17 |1 w215 57 2
oo " 180 20 | W " 216 35 |1
o181 1 40 ¢ ND " 217 35 ND e
" 182 | 26 [ ND "2 37 1
" 183 40 ND "o219 37 | ® B B
" 184 | 35 | ND B 2 26 v R
i o185 | 32 | N o221 28 1
i " 186 /5 ] WD "2 26 1
_vo87 28 | WD W23 33 | ND
w188 | .21 .6 | _ "o226 23 1 3 - .
"o 189 24 ND "2 32 |1
" 190 32 ND no o278 | 38 ND -
"9l | 34 | ND 2 N W= IO
102 52 mo || ,2919_ 28 {w |
oMo 193 51 | ND R 35 N
194 30 | ND } _ B}
" 195 30 ND B B L
" _196 34 AL S o e ]
no197 32 U e oy
o198 |28 | ND _
"o 199 37 | o s
" 200 ad L1 L ] — _
"o 201 35 1
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1300 PEMBERTON AVENUE, NORTH YANCOUVER, B.C.

SereEa

PHONE 988-0315

GEOCHEMICAL LAB REPORT

No: .

A A e

2-147-7

Associated Geological Services

Extraction.. HOt : 1"35.\“-‘..3.7'“"3 2 From

Method. = Stowmic Absorption Date August 31 19 67

Fraction Usod =20 mesh Analyst . Pasl

DpR ppm

SAMPLE NO. N SAlMPLEl NG, Cu REMARKS
AD009 13W 225 20) AAT4A O 8T 24
A2010 13W 235 22 AA247 W1 87% 14
A90L1i_ L2W 243 _23 A0248 142 374 L4 .
40012 13W 233 bt 29249 W3 S7h 20
A%0L3 13W 763 26 C|@9250 w4 375y 6r| -
A90L4 13w 275 - 24 59201 ;5m§12 44
A5 1L3W 283 L0 19251 |i6 S73 20
ASOLE 13W 293 B 2% A2252 |47 ST% 50
AO017 13W 303 2 49037 |47 &8 21
A9018 13W 315 13 AI038 |47 50 12
AINLT 1AW 323 15 29039 |47 310 29
49020 13W 333 19 A9040 47 S11 24 o B
A9021 13W 348 45 A%041 W7 S12 124
40022 13W 355 20 39042 W7 S13 27
A8023 134 365 ?,g_ﬁm Aa9043 47 314 ‘20 B o
A9024 13W 375 14 A9044 W7 S15 26
A%245 E1 87k 19 A9045 47 S16 16 - -
A9244 E? 57h 7 AD0GE |¥7 517 20
A9243 E3 S7% i 40047 N7 _518] 26 o
At 4 B4 ST7% 19 A0048 W7 519 29
49242 E5 S7% 16 1a9049 W7 S20 28 | .
49241 E6 S7% 20 49050 W7 S21 33
49240 E7 S7i 26 a2051 W7 s22| | 25| B
49239 E8 S7% 43 AB052 [¥7 823 35

’ ’ | .

A9238 E9 S7% 26 A9053 W7 S24 34 _
49237 210.37% L5 49054 |47 525 18
49236 Z11 87% 23 AQ055 [W7 326 26
A9235 £12 S7% 19 A9056 W7 S27 12
49234 E13 37% 26 49057 [W7 528 32
A9233 El4 S7% 17 A%058 [¥7 529 30
49232 E15 3734 14 A9059 |d7 330 24
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GEOCHEMICAL LAB REPORT

wr

PP oTm
SAMPLE NO. ,,i St‘d;PLﬁ NO, }\" REMARKS
AQNARD W7 S31 40 V271|110 235 23
A9061 W7 S32 | |a0272 114 3705 19
A?253 W8 37% AR D202 (114 205 22
A9001 W3 S15 2 | 49273 {110 395 20
AR143 W9 317 71 ann2 L1+ 273 19
A9142 49 518 27 | 19129 [0 373 143 B
A914L W9 819 29
AOL40 49 320 20
R0 N R A | 15
_A9138 W9 377 35
.:‘L‘l37 11'9 ’-“,?3 ?n
ALLYG WO 824 2R
S _ _ e S
A135 W9 320 o9
AQ134 3 326 31
A9131 W9 327 _ 19
A1 A 21
A9L37 W9 329 |26
AT130 W9 530 78
L"\Aglzp‘ _“;9 332 l.?
AO254 11W 163 6
AF72R5 LLW 17s 25
AG256 11W 183 20
A9257 11W 195 L
A8758 1L1W 208 s
ALs59 11 1 s 73
A9260 11W 223 20 B - |
AGPAL L1W 233 AR
AG2627 L h?,. L3 L I 1 i
A97A3 11w 25a 15
- [Epa— — — — —_ JE— — 4_| -
'1'3"55 vy 262 W
AQPRS 11w 273 26
A0766 114 233 1
A0267 119 295 3
.".0;2(_‘.8 11W 303 e _&n N o o
20269 119 N5 | 20 f o
29270 L1W W5 | 30




STATEMENT OF QUALIFICATIONS

I, T.D. Wilkinson, with business address in Vancouver, British
Columbia, and residential address in Port Moody, British Columbia,
do hereby certify that;

1. I am a mining technologist.

2. I am a graduate of the British Columbia Institute of
Technology (Dipl. Tech. 1966)

3, From 1957 until 1968 1 have been engaged in mining and
mining exploration in British Columbia as Party Chief
and Project Manager for a number of companies, including
Phelps Dodge Corporation {1962-1963), Dolmage, Mason
and Stewart Ltd (1964), Native Mines Ltd., (1965-1966)
and Associated Geological Services Ltd (1967)

4. I peraonally participated in carrying out the field work,
and have assessed and interpreted all the data concerned
with the geochemical survey on the property.

Respectfully submitted,

J 0. e —

T.D. Wilkinson, Dipl. Tech.

Vancouver, British Columbia
March 13, 1968

24
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CERTIFICATE

I, R. 8. Adamson, with business address in Vancouver, British
Columbia, do hereby certify that:

1. 1 am a professional engineer registered in the Province
of British Columbia.

2. I have examined the geochemical report by T.D. Wilkinson
Dipl. Tech., on the L & M Claims, 15 Miles East of
Quilchena, B.C. in the Nicola Mining Division.

3. To the best of my knowledge the interpretation of data
and expenditures claimed for the performance of the
geochemical survey is correct.

Respectiully submitted,

S s

R. 8. Adamson, P.Eng.,

ESS/
OO
v
< Q¢o°;~ce ¢

R. S. ADAMSON

caR‘Tls H
°‘-UH°"
& e

Vancouver, British Columbia
March 15, 1968
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To accompanmy geochemical repor? by 7.0 Wrenivsow,
Dipl Tech , on rthe LEM Grove , 15 m.les eas? aF
Quilchena, B.C. , Nicola M.2., dated Marcw 75,/968 .
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LEM CLAIMS

SCALE : DATE SURVEY 8y (DR 2wn 8 :
/% 400’ MarcH, /968 T-D.WiLninsoN T oW,




